Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of $2,000.00 for the Medicare Fund. 
ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of three thousand, three 
hundred and forty-five dollars ($3,345.00), or any other sum, for the purchase of a new lawn 
mower for use by the Department of Public Works, or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of $3,140.00 for the purchase of a new lawn mower for use by the 
Department of Public Works. 

ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of twenty-eight thousand, 
one hundred thirty-seven dollars ($28,137.00), or any other sum, to be used for the Water 
Maintenance Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury 
the sum of $21,000.00 for the Water Maintenance Account. 

ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of six thousand eight 
hundred forty-nine dollars ($6,849.00), or any other sum, for the Treatment Plant Mainte­
nance Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of $6,849.00 for the Treatment Plant Maintenance Account.

[...]

That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury 
the sum of $1,200.00 for the Ambulance Service EMT Compensation Account. 

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of seven hundred seventy-
five dollars ($775.00), or any other sum, for Gas Inspector Salary Account, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of $1,035.00 for the Gas Inspector Salary Account.

[...]

Works Laborer Salary Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of $800.00 from the Department 
of Public Works part-time salary account to the Department of Public Works laborer salary 
account. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of sixteen thousand dollars 
($16,000.00), or any other sum, from the Public Works Director Salary Account to the Public 
Works General Expenses Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of $10,439.00 from the Depart­
ment of Public Works Director Salary Account to the Department of Public Works General

[...]

in the Treasury the sum of $8,000.00 for training and equipment to be used by the police and 
fire department for the formation of a dive/water rescue team. 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of four thousand, four 
hundred dollars ($4,400.00), or any other sum, for aquatic weed control program at Pratt 
Pond, Lake Wildwood and Taft Pond, or any one or more of them, in accordance with the 
regulations of the Department of Environmental Protection, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto.

[...]

That the Town transfer the sum of $600.00 from the Treasurer/ 
Collector-Tax Title Foreclosure Account to the Treasurer/Collector-Clerk 
Salary Account. 

ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate in Fiscal 1992, beginning 
July 1, 1991, the sum of one million, nine hundred eighty-two thousand, seven hundred 
eighty-three dollars ($1,982,783.00), or any other sum, as Upton's share of the Fiscal 1992 
operating budget of the Mendon-Upton Regional School District, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of $61,722.00 for the Mendon-

[...]

The polls were declared open at 7:00 a.m. by Warden Randall. Ballot Clerks on duty 
at the check-in table were Rita Cutler and Tracy Williams. Elizabeth Consigli and Nancy 
Kennedy were on duty at the check-out table. 
QUESTION 1: Shall the Town of Upton be allowed to access an additional sixty-one 
thousand, seven hundred and twenty-two dollars ($61,722.00) in real estate and personal 
property taxes for the purpose of funding the Mendon-Upton Regional School District's 
operating assessment for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1991 ? 

There were 451 yes, and 787 voting no. There were 1,138 ballots cast.